

Arvan Share & Stock Brokers Ltd

Member - NSE/BSE Depository Participant : CDSL Regd. Off: "Shreeji Metropolis" No. 7, 7th Cross Srteet, 2nd Floor Shenoy Nagar, Chennai – 600030.

Phone No: 26223360 Email: aryan@assbl.com

CIN : L65993TN1995PLC031800

No.

Date: 19th April, 2023

The Manager,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 'A' wing,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400021

Subject: Disclosure of Non- Applicability as Large Entity Initial Disclosure -

Large Corporate FY 2023-24 vide SEBI Circular

SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

Reference: Scrip Code - 542176; ISIN - INE016X01010

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above mentioned Circular, We wish to inform that, our Company does not fall under the category of Large Corporate (LC) as on March 31, 2023, as per the framework provided in the said circular since the specified criteria are not applicable to us.

The undertaking as required under the said circular is enclosed as ("Annexure - A")

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For Aryan Share & Stock Brokers Limited

Margo N. Stall

Manoj Navin Shah Whole-time Director

DIN: 00554893





Member – NSE/BSE
Depository Participant : CDSL

Regd. Off: "Shreeji Metropolis"

No. 7, 7th Cross Srteet, 2nd Floor
Shenoy Nagar, Chennai – 600030.

Phone No : 26223360 Email : aryan@assbl.com

CIN : L65993TN1995PLC031800

"Annexure: A"

Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate (To be submitted to the Stock Exchange(s) within 30 days from the beginning of the FY 23-24)

S.No	Particular	Details
1.	Name of Company	ARYAN SHARE & STOCK BROKERS LIMITED
2.	CIN	L65993TN1995PLC031800
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March, 2023 (Rs. in Crores)	1,78,00,000/-
4.	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not Applicable
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

For Aryan Share & Stock Brokers Limited

Manoj Navin Shah

Whole-time Director and CFO

DIN: 00554893